NB00009431

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



10/17/13--01014--004 **78.75

13 OCT 17 PH 12: 54 FILED SEE FLORIDA

The Law Office of Eric V. Hires, LLC

2739 Taylor Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32806 www.HiresLegal.com Tax ID: 30-0477795

Eric V. Hires, Attorney at Law Florida Supreme Court Certified Circuit Civil Mediator Certified NFLPA Contract Advisor Eric@HiresLegal.com

Marc E. Eason Legal Assistant Marc@HiresLegal.com

Alicia D. Eason Legal Assistant Alicia@HiresLegal.com Please direct all mail to: Post Office Box 568943 Orlando, FL 32856-8943

Telephone: 407.841.1902 Facsimile: 407.841.1906 Toll Free: 866.934.ERIC

October 14, 2013

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Judah International Ministries, Inc.

Dear Dept. of State:

Pursuant to Florida Statute §617, I include my check 9321, in the amount of \$78.75, total, representing payment for opening the Not For Profit Corporation, Judah International Ministries, Inc., along with requisite copies for return of status.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

icerela Éric V. Hires

EVH/tbm cc: Shelton Enclosures

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: JUDAH INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Eric V. Hires, Esquire

Name (Printed or typed)

P.O. Box 568943

Address

Orlando, FL 32856

City, State & Zip

407-841-1902

Daytime Telephone number

Eric@HiresLegal.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	ARTICLES	OF INC	CORPOR	ATION
---------------------------	----------	--------	--------	-------

2

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	of the corporation shall be:		
ARTICLE	CII PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
5	Principal <u>street</u> address: 555 N.W. Saint James Drive	Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 568943	
F	Port St. Lucie, FL 34983	Orlando, FL 32856	
ARTICLE The purpos	<u>E III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u> se for which the corporation is organized is: <u>To</u> DUS related activities.	perform, preaching, teaching and other	
	<u></u>		
ARTICLE	The r	unner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	or is
		unner in which the directors are elected and appointed:	or is
appointed	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut	e directors will aponted in the same or like manner.	or is
appointed <u>ARTICLE</u>	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut	re directors will aponted in the same or like manner.	oris
appointed <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut	Name and Title:	or is
appointed ARTICLE Name and D	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Sheltor	re directors will aponted in the same or like manner.	or is 13 0C7 17
ARTICLE	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Shelton 5555 NW Saint James Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 Dir. Locipto Sime	Name and Title: Solution Address: Solution	13 OCT 17
ARTICLE Name and T Address	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Shelton 5555 NW Saint James Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 Dir. Locipto Sime	Name and Title: Solution Name and Title: Name and Title:	13 OCT 17
ARTICLE Name and T Address	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Shelton 5555 NW Saint James Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 Title: Dir - Jacinto Sims	Name and Title: Solution Address: Solution	13 OCT 17
ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Shelton 5555 NW Saint James Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 Title: Dir - Jacinto Sims 1923 Holly Oaks Ravine Drive Jacksonville, FL 32225	Name and Title: Name and Title:	13 OCT 17
<u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address Name and T Address	by the leader/head of the corporation. Fut v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D Title: Pres. Kendal Shelton 5555 NW Saint James Drive Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 Title: Dir - Jacinto Sims 1923 Holly Oaks Ravine Drive	Name and Title: Solution Name and Title: Name and Title:	13 OCT 17

Name and Tit	e: Dir - Gabriel Padilla 6412 Jennifer Jean Drive	_ Name and Title:	
Address		_ Address:	
	Orlando, FL 32818	<u>.</u>	
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Address			
			IAL
ARTICLE VI			LAH LAH
The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce		
Name:	Eric V. Hires, Esqu		
Address:	2739 Taylor Avenu	<u>e</u>	
	Orlando, FL 32806		PH 12: 54 OF STATE EE FLORIDA
ARTICLE VI	I INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Eric V. Hires, Esqu	ire	
Address:	2739 Taylor Avenu	е	
	Orlando, FL 32806		
	Λ		
	named as registered agent to accept service n fumiliar with and accept the appointment (
/	HH		10/14/2013
	Required Signature of Registered	d Agent	Date
	ocurrent and affirm that the facts stated her	ein are true. I am aware that any false info	rmation submitted in a document
to the Departed	ent of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	t (
	ANTON		10/14/2013

.